

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2106/2023

National Highway Authority Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Mobina Begum Wife Of Shri Aminuddin Kureshi,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ramkishan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

14/07/2025

An application bearing No. 1/2025 has been filed by the respondents under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC. The aforesaid application shall be considered at the stage of final disposal of the appeal.

List on 21.07.2025 along with the record.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ANIL SHARMA /22