

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2106/2023

National Highway Authority Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Mobina Begum Wife Of Shri Aminuddin Kureshi,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Bhrigu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Chaturvedi Mr. Manoj Kumar & Ms. Swati Thory, for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

21/07/2025

Issue notice to respondent No.3 both by ordinary as well as registered post.

Application No. 1/2024 shall be considered after service upon all the respondents.

List alongwith S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2024/2024 & S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2025/2024

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J