

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2106/2023

National Highway Authority Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Mobina Begum Wife Of Shri Aminuddin Kureshi & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Bhrigu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. P.C. Jain Mr. Vinay Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

23/09/2025

Again a request has been made by learned counsel for the appellant for granting some time to argue the matter.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposes the prayer.

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to argue the matter. It is made clear that if the learned counsel for the appellant fails to argue the matter on the next date of hearing, the interim order dated 12.10.2023 may be vacated.

List after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J