

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2106/2023

National Highway Authority Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Mobina Begum Wife Of Shri Aminuddin Kureshi,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Bhrigu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SP Singh Rajawat for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Zeeshan Khan for Mr. PC Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/11/2025

1. In spite of the order dated 23.09.2025, the learned counsel for the appellant is seeking time to argue the matter.
2. This Court in the interest of justice gives one last and final opportunity to learned counsel for the appellant to argue the matter, if on the next date of hearing, the matter is not argued by the counsel for the appellant, then the order dated 12.10.2023 will stand vacated.
3. List the matter on 16.12.2025.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J