

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2106/2023

National Highway Authority Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Mobina Begum Wife Of Shri Aminuddin Kureshi,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Divya, Adv
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. PC Jain, Adv Mr. Rajesh Chaturvedi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

10/02/2026

प्रार्थनानुसार प्रकरण दिनांक 09.03.2026 को सूचीबद्ध किया जावे, तब तक कोई पूर्ववर्ती अन्तरिम आदेश यदि कोई है तो वह प्रभावी रहेगा।

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

POOJA/25